PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

# Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

Vol. 17 KING WILLIAM'S TOWN, 6 JULY 2010

No. 2415 (Extraordinary)

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

#### **CONTENTS · INHOUD**

| No.                                                                               | Page<br>No. | Gazette<br>No. |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|
| PROCLAMATION                                                                      |             |                |
| 6 Eastern Cape Parks and Tourism Agency Act (Eastern Cape) (2/2010): Commencement | 2           | 2 2415         |

### PROCLAMATION

by the Premier

#### **PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE**

No. 6, 2010

## EASTERN CAPE PARKS AND TOURISM AGENCY ACT, 2010 (EASTERN CAPE) (ACT No. 2 of 2010)

I, Noxolo Kiviet, Premier of the Province of the Eastern Cape, acting in terms of section 81 of the Eastern Cape Parks and Tourism Agency Act, 2010 (Act No. 2 of 2010), hereby determine the 1<sup>st</sup> of July 2010 as the date on which that Act shall come into operation.

NOXOLO KIVIET PREMIER: EASTERN CAPE